## W.B. Form No. 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist. PuruliaSub-Divn. Pu. xuliaP.S. Balaram pur Year 2024FIR No. 160/24Date 11/09/24
2. i) ActSectionsii) ActSections
iii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 40.7 Time 20:45.bx.5
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Mednes Jay Date 11/09/2024 Time 19:35 by 2
c) Information received Date
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Type
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. West direction, approp 64 km from P.S.
b) Address Near Rangadily village under Balasampus PS, Det -pusulia.
Th. Mr 47, Anchay No - 91. Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name Kabita Murmu (LASI of Police)
b) Father's / Husband's Name
c) Date / Year of birthd) Nationality ரிவக்கள்
e) Address Descently to Control at the polyment of the Description
e) Address Parsently posted at Balanampur Ps, Dist-Purylia.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Allaci separate sneet, if necessary): (1) Narsing wurmu (approx 40 yrs)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Narsing Murmu (appror 40478)  310-1+ Lobin Murmu
of vi'll- chhoto usma Hat-tola,
Ps-Balarampur, Dist-Purulia.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
08 (Eight) When I.D lighor.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) the original typed complount of
The solutions of the so
the complainant which is tocated as fil is enclosed besenvith
Keren 7th
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s46.4(c).13.EAct. 64.190.9
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASE Himai Raj Han to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Kazita Murmu.

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

So ymy ad sep Malu'ck, 11/09/24 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name SOUMYADEP MALLICK Rank SL. of Police, PS-Izalaram pur Number if any Dist-Purulia Officer-In-Liarge Balarampur PS Date - 11/09/2029 Dist-Purulia (W.B.)

## PurulThe Officer in Charge P.S. Balarampur, Dist. Purulia

Balarampur P.S. GDE No.- 598, Dtd:-11.09.2024. Ref:

Complaint against Narsing Murmu (approx 40 years) S/O- Lt. Lobin Murmu of Vill-Chotourma Sub:-Hat-tola, P.S- Balarampur, Dist. Purulia to start a specific case U/S 46A(c) B.E. Act of 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person Narsing Murmu (approx 40 years) S/O- Lt. Lobin Murmu of Vill-Chotourma Hat-tola, P.S- Balarampur, Dist. Purulia along with seized approx 08 (eight) litres ID liquor in one plastic jarican (details of seized articles are mentioned in attached seizure list), to the effect that today i.e. on 11.09.2024, I LASI Kabita Murmu of Balarampur PS along with C/246 Chanchal Chakraborty, C/571 Md. Hasib Khan both of Balarampur PS, Purulia was engaged in Evening Mobile duty vide Balarampur PS CC No- 3201/2024 dt-11.09.2024. In course of Evening Mobile duty at about 19:15 hrs. I have received an information from a reliable source that one person has stored some illicit liquor at near Rangadih village under Balarampur P.S & selling the same to innocent people for his personal gain. Accordingly, I informed to O/C Balarampur P.S. regarding this matter and as per his direction I along with force left for Chotourma Hat-tola to work out this information. At about 19:35 hrs I along with force reached at Chotourma Hat-tola village and contacted with my source. From a reasonable distance my source has identified the place where the ID liquor has stored illegally. I along with force held raid and found that one person is selling ID liquor which is stored in a jarican. On seeing the Police party the person tried to flew but I along with force apprehend the person. On asking the apprehended person disclosed his name as Narsing Murmu (approx 40 years) S/O- Lt. Lobin Murmu of Vill-Chotourma Hat-tola, P.S- Balarampur, Dist. Purulia. On interrogation he confessed that he was selling the ID liquor in lieu of money for his personnel gain.

Myself along with force and the apprehended person search the place and found that he has stored ID liquor in a plastic jarican about 08 litres. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents or valid License in respect of selling and keeping of said ID liquor. Accordingly, I seized 08 litters of ID liquor in a white plastic jarican from the possession of accused person after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and the accused person. I also took 500 ML (Approx) ID liquor as sample in a plastic bottle from the mother container and sealed & labelled all the articles on the spot. The seizure procedure was done in between 19:53 hrs to 20:25 hrs. Narsing Murmu (approx 40 years) S/O- Lt. Lobin Murmu of Vill-Chotourma Hat-tola, P.S- Balarampur, Dist. Purulia has been arrested after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S 46A(c) B.E. Act 1909 after maintaining all the formalities as per NHRC guide line.

The Audio & Videography of entire processes of search and seizure has been done. The videography has been stored in memory card which is enclosed here with.

Under the above circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started U/S 46A(c) B.E. Act against the arrested accused person Narsing Murmu (approx 40 years) S/O- Lt. Lobin Murmu of Vill-Chotourma Hat-tola, P.S- Balarampur, Dist. Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

## Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

(iii) Memory card

Received on 11/09/24 at 20 45hrs & Started Balanampurps caser10 - 160/24 Dated 11/09/24 4/546ACC)BBAL,

L.A.S.I. of Police Balarampur P.S, Purulia df 11-09.24

Yours faithfully,

(Kabita Murmu)

Kabita Marmy

188